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COMPETENT PERSON REGISTER  

ADMINISTERED BY THE OHSA IN TERMS OF  

ACT XXXIII CH. 646.2024 

 

 

 Chapter 646.24 
https://legislation.mt/eli/cap/646/20241126/mlt 
 
https://legislation.mt/eli/cap/646/eng 

Administrative 
Instrument 
Number 1/2025 

https://www.ohsa.mt/sites/default/files/2025-07/OHSA-ADMIN-
INST-01-2025-MT.pdf 
 
https://www.ohsa.mt/sites/default/files/2025-07/OHSA-ADMIN-
INST-01-2025-EN.pdf  

  

  

  

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The Occupational Health and Safety Authority shall not be held responsible for any 
actions performed by any registered competent persons. The register serves to guide 
duty holders in identifying competent persons in Health and Safety in accordance to 
legal requirements. 
 

 

  

https://legislation.mt/eli/cap/646/20241126/mlt
https://legislation.mt/eli/cap/646/eng
https://www.ohsa.mt/sites/default/files/2025-07/OHSA-ADMIN-INST-01-2025-MT.pdf
https://www.ohsa.mt/sites/default/files/2025-07/OHSA-ADMIN-INST-01-2025-MT.pdf
https://www.ohsa.mt/sites/default/files/2025-07/OHSA-ADMIN-INST-01-2025-EN.pdf
https://www.ohsa.mt/sites/default/files/2025-07/OHSA-ADMIN-INST-01-2025-EN.pdf
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Official  
Registration 

Number 
Surname Name 

Date of 
Registration 

Contact 
Number  

Contact e-mail 

2025013 Conti Pierre 06/10/2025 79376536 contipierre1961@gmail.com 

2025100 Busuttil Aldo 06/03/2025 99727305 aldo.busuttil@aldb.mt 

2025101 Vassallo Benjamin 07/03/2025 79086596 riskassessit101@gmail.com 

2025102 Micallef Darren 07/03/2025 79475037 info@hands.com.mt 

2025103 Gauci Mary 07/03/2025 79259083 mary@gaucilegal.eu 

2025105 Abdilla Ivan 09/03/2025 99471239 abdgrp@gmail.com 

2025106 Camilleri John 09/03/2025 99424999 johncamilleri62@gmail.com 

2025107 
Pace 

Frendo 
Vladimir 09/03/2025 N/A N/A 

2025108 Bartolo Johan 10/03/2025 N/A N/A 

2025109 Gambin Ismay 10/03/2025 99864334 ismay.gambin@gmail.com 

2025110 Darmanin Aldo 10/03/2025 99473093 
GasTestingMalta@gmail.com 

info.stsmalta@gmail.com 

2025111 Bonello Keith 10/03/2025 99848650 keithsafety@hotmail.com 

2025112 Cachia Clint 11/03/2025 99165688 ccachia@rcl.com.mt 

2025113 Farrugia Claude 11/03/2025 79826530 cfarrugia@rcl.com.mt 

2025114 Agius Kevin 11/03/2025 77321000 solutions@akonsulta.com 

2025115 
Horvat 

Cardona 
Marko 11/03/2025 99986650 mhcardona@rcl.com.mt 

2025116 Magro Manuel 11/03/2025 
21465896 
79618111 

magro.manuel@gmail.com 

2025117 Borg Joseph 13/03/2025 79270062 jborg@jphealthandsafety.com 

2025118 Farrugia 
Maria 

Stella k/a 
Maris 

13/03/2025 99842236 
 

mbfcosales@gmail.com 
 

mailto:contipierre1961@gmail.com
mailto:aldo.busuttil@aldb.mt
mailto:riskassessit101@gmail.com
mailto:info@hands.com.mt
mailto:abdgrp@gmail.com
mailto:johncamilleri62@gmail.com
mailto:ismay.gambin@gmail.com
mailto:GasTestingMalta@gmail.com
mailto:keithsafety@hotmail.com
mailto:solutions@akonsulta.com
mailto:mhcardona@rcl.com.mt
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Official  
Registration 

Number 

Surname Name 
Date of 

Registration 

Contact 
Number  

Contact e-mail 

2025119 Cassar Roderick 13/03/2025 77072101 
rdcmalta@gmail.com 

info.rdcmalta@gmail.com 

2025120 Bonanno Joseph 13/03/2025 79593748 josephbonanno5@gmail.com 

2025121 Agius  Joseph C. 14/03/2025 79803343 joseph.c.agius@go.com.mt 

2025122 Taliana Waylon 17/03/2025 99220643 waylontaliana@gmail.com 

2025123 Gatt Ivan X. 17/03/2025 79793953 ivangatt60@gmail.com 

2025124 Armani Osward 17/03/2025 79486939  ozzyarmani@gmail.com 

2025125 Cutajar Antoine 17/03/2025 99075493 tonicut@hotmail.com 

2025126 Grima  Daniel 17/03/2025 99210154 grima@protect-consultants.com 

2025127 Azzopardi Charles 17/03/2025 
99422380 
79422380 
21447097 

absolutehands@icloud.com 

2025128 Markham Alan 17/03/2025 N/A N/A 

2025129 Coleiro Louis 17/03/2025 79711262 healthsafetyservices@gmail.com 

2025130 Mizzi James 17/03/2025 99458243 
jamizzi1@gmail.com 

 

2025131 O’Reilly Nicholas 17/03/2025 99149816 nicholasoreilly@mail.com 

2025132 Ekenel 
Mehmet 

Can 
17/03/2025 

99349581 
+90 

5395769076 

can.ekenel260@gmail.com 
m.ekenel@esc.com.mt 

2025133 Akcam Tezcan 17/03/2025 
99328724 

+90 
5384869515 

tezcan_akcam@hotmail.com 
t.akcam@esc.com.mt 

2025134 Delia James 17/03/2025 
 79014723  
77014723 

jdelia.ohs@gmail.com 
ohs.jmd@gmail.com 

2025135 Galea Omar 17/03/2025 99445817 
9liveshs@gmail.com 

galeaomar@gmail.com 

2025136 Busuttil Henriette 17/03/2025 N/A N/A 

2025137 Darmanin  
George 
Steve 

17/03/2025 99427964 gsdarmanin@yahoo.com 

mailto:nicholasoreilly@mail.com
mailto:can.ekenel260@gmail.com
mailto:m.ekenel@esc.com.mt
mailto:9liveshs@gmail.com
mailto:gsdarmanin@yahoo.com
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Registration 

Number 

Surname Name 
Date of 

Registration 

Contact 
Number  

Contact e-mail 

2025138 Fleri Aylin 17/03/2025 99541422 aylinfleri@gmail.com 

2025139 Bondin Gordon 17/03/2025 
21443954 
99899834 

gordonbondin@hsc.com.mt 
gordon.bondin@gmail.com 

2025140 Anastasi Derrick 17/03/2025 77840084 anastasihsconsultancy@gmail.com 

2025141 Camilleri Mario 17/03/2025 
21495781 
99454586 

info@ameservices.com.mt 

2025142 Lanzon Mario 17/03/2025 99076207 malan0971@gmail.com 

2025143 Treeby  Steven 17/03/2025 
21378180 
79321384 

steven@ensure.com.mt 

2025144 Lanzon Felician 17/03/2025 99457135 lanzon.alert@gmail.com 

2025145 Spiteri Ryan 17/03/2025 99051983 rspiteri1992@gmail.com 

2025146 Demicoli Malcolm 17/03/2025 99629358 info@cmrcservices.com 

2025147 Attard Christopher 17/03/2025 N/A info@cmrcservices.com 

2025148 Zarb Christopher 17/03/2025 79069165 chriszarb1@gmail.com 

2025149 Cutajar Clinton 17/03/2025 99862888 clintoncutajar84@gmail.com 

2025150 Cauchi Charlene 17/03/2025 79061392 charlene.zerafa@gmail.com 

2025151 Montebello Noel 17/03/2025 99863480 montebellon76@gmail.com 

2025152 Degabriele Joseph 17/03/2025 99405250 degabriele@gmail.com 

2025153 Grima Paul 17/03/2025 79449827 paulgrima@onvol.net 

2025154 Camilleri 
Martin 
Renald 

17/03/2025 99498144 takedaryumalta@gmail.com 

2025155 Coleiro Jason 17/03/2025 99746592 jasoncoleiro@yandex.com 

2025156 Dimech Adrian 17/03/2025 77872441 adriandimech1978@gmail.com 

2025157 Bezzina 
Anthony 

Frank 
18/03/2025 79706251 trendsafety@hotmail.com 

mailto:anastasihsconsultancy@gmail.com
mailto:info@cmrcservices.com
mailto:info@cmrcservices.com
mailto:paulgrima@onvol.net
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Registration 

Number 

Surname Name 
Date of 

Registration 

Contact 
Number  

Contact e-mail 

2025158 Buhagiar Joseph 24/03/2025 79497022 dslohs@outlook.com 

2025159 Camilleri Joseph 24/03/2025 79522527 joseph_camilleri@onvol.net 

2025160 Zahra  Jean Paul 24/03/2025 79094637 jeanzahra1984@gmail.com 

2025161 Azzopardi Stanley 24/03/2025 99877997 stanleyazzopardi.ohs@gmail.com 

2025162 Callus Jonathan 24/03/2025 99487399 callusspider10@gmail.com 

2025163 Pulis Ivan 24/03/2025 79267926 
info@armorconsultants.com 

ivanp@pramalta.com 

2025164 
Putzulu 
Caruana 

Marco 24/03/2025 79538021 mputzulucaruana@gmail.com 

2025165 Muscat Andre 24/03/2025 99424810 andre.muscat@shield.com.mt 

2025166 Fabri Simon 24/03/2025 N/A N/A 

2025167 Cutajar Josette 24/03/2025 99021780 josettecutajar@gmail.com 

2025168 Tonna Marvic 24/03/2025 99456987 marvic@crmsmalta.com 

2025169 Micallef Mario 24/03/2025 99465837 erikamicallef29@gmail.com 

2025170 Fenech Brian 24/03/2025 
99879541 
27879541 

brian@bfservices.com.mt 

2025171 Gili Joseph 27/03/2025 79892424 
ohs.cons@gmail.com 

prohscons@gmail.com 

2025172 Zammit Joseph 27/03/2025 79777948 josephzammit29@gmail.com 

2025173 Micallef Konrad 28/03/2025 N/A N/A 

2025174 Aquilina Darren 28/03/2025 99408393 dasafety24@gmail.com 

2025175 Micallef Raymond 01/04/2025 79005880 ray1_micallef@hotmail.com 

2025176 Borg Mario 01/04/2025 
99893244 
77084394 

mrbnborg@yahoo.com 
mborg@mekanika.com.mt 

2025177 Zammit Jason 01/04/2025 N/A N/A 

mailto:ivanp@pramalta.com
mailto:dasafety24@gmail.com
mailto:ray1_micallef@hotmail.com
mailto:mrbnborg@yahoo.com
mailto:mborg@mekanika.com.mt
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Number 

Surname Name 
Date of 

Registration 

Contact 
Number  

Contact e-mail 

2025178 Ebejer Dieter 01/04/2025 N/A N/A 

2025179 Azzopardi John 02/04/2025 79537208 john.p.azzopardi@gmail.com 

2025180 Pace Luke 02/04/2025 99957210 paceluke93@gmail.com 

2025181 Powney William 07/04/2025 79841215 william58powney@gmail.com 

2025182 Abdilla Reuben 07/04/2025 99371083 
rahealthandsafetyconsultancy@

gmail.com 

2025183 Delicata Mario 07/04/2025 79734717 delicatamario@gmail.com 

2025184 Spiteri Anthony 07/04/2025 79080994 anthony.spiteri@mail.com 

2025185 Abela  Christian 07/04/2025 79592613 abela_chris@yahoo.com 

2025186 Micallef Peter 07/04/2025 99473749 info@pmsafety.com.mt 

2025187 Bonello Owen 07/04/2025 99821075 owen.bonello@gmail.com 

2025188 Micallef Arthemese 07/04/2025 99467098 arthemese@yahoo.com 

2025189 Bugeja Marfred 07/04/2025 N/A N/A 

2025190 Debon Jonathan 07/04/2025 N/A N/A 

2025191 Stanicic Etienne 07/04/2025 99467524 etic669@msn.com 

2025192 Gauci Kevin 08/04/2025 N/A N/A 

2025193 Tanti Nicholas 11/04/2025 79964302 nicky.tanti@gmail.com 

2025194 DeBattista Derian 11/04/2025 79059521 derian.debattista@gmail.com 

2025195 Cachia Philip 11/04/2025 77071203 philipcachia247@gmail.com 

2025196 Camilleri Joseph 15/04/2025 79485693 jsph_camilleri@yahoo.com 

2025197 Godano  Robert 15/04/2025 77290576 robert.godano@gmail.com 

mailto:paceluke93@gmail.com
mailto:william58powney@gmail.com
mailto:rahealthandsafetyconsultancy@gmail.com
mailto:rahealthandsafetyconsultancy@gmail.com
mailto:delicatamario@gmail.com
mailto:anthony.spiteri@mail.com
mailto:abela_chris@yahoo.com
mailto:info@pmsafety.com.mt
mailto:owen.bonello@gmail.com
mailto:arthemese@yahoo.com
mailto:etic669@msn.com
mailto:nicky.tanti@gmail.com
mailto:derian.debattista@gmail.com
mailto:philipcachia247@gmail.com
mailto:jsph_camilleri@yahoo.com
mailto:robert.godano@gmail.com
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Official  
Registration 

Number 

Surname Name 
Date of 

Registration 

Contact 
Number  

Contact e-mail 

2025198 Grima Franklin 15/04/2025 N/A N/A 

2025199 Debono Nicholas 15/04/2025 

99874581 

99880059 

21807092 

abdsafety@gmail.com 

2025200 Agius Jesmond 24/04/2025 N/A jesstringi@gmail.com 

2025201 Fenech Katia 24/04/2025 99451913 katia.fenech@gmail.com 

2025202 Delmar  Neville 25/04/2025 77138303 nevilledelmar@gmail.com 

2025203 Camilleri Donald 25/04/2025 79300835 donaldcamilleri.dc@gmail.com 

2025204 Debono Keith 25/04/2025 79459352 info@keithdebono.com 

2025205 Vassallo Marcelle 25/04/2025 99488497 marcellevassallo@gmail.com 

2025206 Zammit  Fiona 25/04/2025 79539455 fiona.zammit.ohs@gmail.com 

2025207 Fenech Alfred 25/04/2025 99494765 fenechalfred@outlook.com 

2025208 Lia Alfred 29/04/2025 79538192 alfredlia53@gmail.com 

2025209 Salomone Stefan 29/04/2025 N/A N/A 

2025210 Mangion  Gianluca 26/05/2025 79315544 info@prosafetyservices.net 

2025211 Busuttil Aaron 26/05/2025 99725595 aaronbusuttil87@gmail.com 

2025212 Aquilina Andre 26/05/2025 99570009 andreaquilina81@gmail.com 

2025213 Borg 
Bjorn 

Charles 
26/05/2025 N/A N/A 

2025214 Bonnici Josette 26/05/2025 N/A N/A 

2025215 Cassar 
Michael 

John 
26/05/2025 79426740 mik.cassar@gmail.com 

2025216 Micallef Valhmor 04/06/2025 79424592 valhmorm@yahoo.co.uk 

mailto:abdsafety@gmail.com
mailto:jesstringi@gmail.com
mailto:katia.fenech@gmail.com
mailto:nevilledelmar@gmail.com
mailto:donaldcamilleri.dc@gmail.com
mailto:info@keithdebono.com
mailto:marcellevassallo@gmail.com
mailto:fiona.zammit.ohs@gmail.com
mailto:fenechalfred@outlook.com
mailto:alfredlia53@gmail.com
mailto:info@prosafetyservices.net
mailto:aaronbusuttil87@gmail.com
mailto:andreaquilina81@gmail.com
mailto:mik.cassar@gmail.com
mailto:valhmorm@yahoo.co.uk
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Number 
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Date of 

Registration 

Contact 

Number  
Contact e-mail 

2025217 Abela Joseph 13/06/2025 79252464 joseph.b.abela@gov.mt 

2025218 Calleja Christino 13/06/2025 79617443 christinocalleja@hotmail.com 

2025219 Bugeja 
Jeannine 
Jasmine 

13/06/2025 N/A N/A 

2025220 Borg Sylvan 13/06/2025 79410806 sylvanborg@hotmail.com 

2025221 Attard Jamie 22/07/2025 79006069 jamieattard92@gmail.com 

2025222 Abdilla Paul 24/10/2025 99141279 info@websedia.com 

2025223 Debono Nicolette 24/10/2025 79092467 info@conservmalta.com 

 

mailto:joseph.b.abela@gov.mt
mailto:christinocalleja@hotmail.com
mailto:sylvanborg@hotmail.com
mailto:jamieattard92@gmail.com
mailto:info@websedia.com
mailto:info@conservmalta.com

